

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES JAMMU

Near MLA Hostel, Indira Chowk Jammu, J&K Pin: 180001 E-mail: dhsjammu@gmail.com Tel. No.: 0191 – 2546338, 0191-2549632 Fax No. 0191-25496

Subject:- Promotion to the Asstt. Entomologist in the pay scale of Pay level 6 E 35900-113500.

Order No: 266 NG 0 2012 Dated: 20 - 08 - 2022

As recommended by the Divisional Departmental Promotion Committee in the meeting held on 01.08.2022 and 02.08.2022, sanction is herby accorded to the promotion of following Malaria Inspector as Asstt. Entomologist in the pay scale of pay level-6 E 35900-113500 with allowances as admissible under rules. This order shall have effect from the date of DPC i.e 01.08.2022 (Notional).

S.No	Name of the official	Designation	Remarks
1.	Ashok Kumar	Malaria Inspector	R.P. No. 01 OM.
2.	Sher Mohd	Malaria Inspector	R.P. No.02 OM.

The promotes shall report to the concerned DDO with in a period of 21 days from the date of issue of this order failing which the promotion order shall be treated as cancelled. The promotions are subject to outcome of writ petition if any pending in any competent court of law and further subject to satisfactory report of CID verifications as well as Vigilance clearance from the concerned quarters. Omission & Commission, if any shall be accepted.

Consequently upon the promotion of the above named officials, the following transfer and adjustment are hereby ordered.

S.No	Name of the officials	Designation	Present place of posting	New place of posting as Asstt. Entomologist.
1.	Ashok Kumar	Malaria Inspector	Block Pallanwala	State Malariologist Office Jammu

Joy & an

				Office Jammu
2.	Sher Mohd	Malaria Inspector	Block Purmandal	State Malariologist Office Jammu

Further if any official declines the promotion for reasons whatsoever he/she shall have to forsake the benefit taken under Higher Standard Pay Scale Scheme and shall be reverted to his/her original grade and shall draw the pay which he/she would have drawn in the original lower grade. [Rule 10 of J&K Civil Services (Higher Standard Pay Scale Scheme) Rules, 1996]

> (Dr. Saleem Ur-Rehman) Director Health Services

No:-DHSJ/Es-09/6594-6605

Dated: 20 -8-2022

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to Government, Health and Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K Jammu/Srinagar for information.
- 2. State Malariologist, J&K Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 5. Chief Medical Officer Jammu/Rajouri/Samba/Udhampur/Kathua/Doda/Kishtwar/Ramban/Reasi/Poonch for information and necessary action.